part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband. For the three months ended December
31, 2005, this amount includes $576 million in cash payments for liabilities
incurred as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband including $557 million
related to AT&T Broadband income tax related payments. For the three months
ended December 31, 2004, this amount includes $244 million in cash payments for
liabilities recorded as part of the acquisition of AT&T Broadband.

   9

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 5
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate
   and
   Cable (2)   Content (3)   Other (4)   Total
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Three Months Ended December 31, 2005
Revenues   $   5,408   $   235   $   73   $   5,716
Operating Cash Flow   $   2,172   $   35   $   (52)  $   2,155
Operating Income (Loss)   $   967   $   (8)  $   (66)  $   893
Operating Cash Flow Margin   40.2%   15.0%   NM   37.7%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   849   $   5   $   14   $   868

Three Months Ended December 31, 2004
Revenues   $   4,987   $   205   $   43   $   5,235
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,974   $   57   $   (45)  $   1,986
Operating Income (Loss)   $   771   $   11   $   (71)  $   711
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.6%   27.6%   NM   37.9%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   1,044   $   3   $   3   $   1,050

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005
Revenues   $   21,158   $   919   $   178   $   22,255
Operating Cash Flow   $   8,458   $   283   $   (248)  $   8,493
Operating Income (Loss)   $   3,860   $   128   $   (298)  $   3,690
Operating Cash Flow Margin   40.0%   30.8%   NM   38.2%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   3,567   $   16   $   38   $   3,621

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2004
Revenues   $   19,321   $   787   $   204   $   20,312
Operating Cash Flow   $   7,473   $   265   $   (205)  $   7,533
Operating Income (Loss)   $   3,098   $   103   $   (291)  $   2,910
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.7%   33.6%   NM   37.1%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   3,622   $   17   $   21   $   3,660

(1) See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial
data by business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting
principles, is available in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K. All
percentages are calculated based on actual amounts. Minor differences may exist
due to rounding.

(2) Pro forma financial data includes the results of the 30,000 cable
subscribers acquired from US Coastal Cable in April 2004.

(3) Content includes our national networks E! Entertainment Television and Style
Network (E! Networks), The Golf Channel, OLN, G4 and AZN Television.

[…]

Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not required by
Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash Flow and pro
forma data.

   12

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 7-A
   Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment
   (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Historical   Adjustments (1)
   ------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------------
   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended December 31, 2004   Cable   Content   and Other   Total   Cable   and Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------------------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

Revenues   $   4,987   $   205   $   43   $   5,235   -   -   $   5,235
Operating Expenses (excluding depreciation
 and amortization)   3,013   148   88   3,249   -   -   3,249
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,974   $   57   $   (45)  $   1,986   -   -   $   1,986
Depreciation and amortization   1,203   46   26   1,275   -   -   1,275
Operating Income (loss)   $   771   $   11   $   (71)  $   711   -   -   $   711
Capital expenditures   $   1,044   $   3   $   3   $   1,050   -   -   $   1,050

   Corporate   Corporate
Twleve Months Ended December 31, 2004   Cable   Content   and Other   Total   Cable   and Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------------------   ----------   ----------   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------   ----------

Revenues   $   19,316   $   787   $   204   $  20,307   $   5   -   $   20,312
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation
 and amortization)   11,845   522   409   12,776   3   -   12,779
Operating Cash Flow   $   7,471   $   265   $   (205)  $   7,531   $   2   -   $   7,533
Depreciation and amortization   4,375   162   86   4,623   -   -   4,623
Operating Income (loss)   $   3,096   $   103   $   (291)  $   2,908   $   2   -   $   2,910
Capital expenditures   $   3,622   $   17   $   21   $   3,660   -   -   $   3,660

   Reconciliation of Operating Cash Flow to Free Cash Flow (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Three Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
   December 31,   December 31,
   -----------------------------------------   -----------------------------------------
   2005   2004   2005   2004
   -------------------   -------------------   -------------------   -------------------

Operating Cash Flow   $  2,155   $  2,155   $  1,986   $  1,986   $  8,493   $  8,493   $  7,531   $  7,531
Less:
  Interest, net (2)   (410)   (410)   (420)   (420)   (1,653)   (1,653)   (1,729)   (1,729)
  Cash Paid for Income Taxes   (178)   (178)   (16)   (16)   (653)   (653)   (205)   (205)
  Change in Operating Assets and
   Liabilities, net of acquisitions   (693)   (220)   (1,022)   (331)
  Other (3)   108   165   (243)   664
Net Cash Provided by Operating
 Activities   $   982   $  1,495   $  4,922   $  5,930